

# **Schedule of Fees 2025**

## **New Academy Enrolments**

Thank you for your expression of interest in our combined academy and tuition program.

Sunshine Coast Sporting Academy and Peregian Beach College have partnered to provide this fantastic scholar development opportunity.

# **Annual Academy Fee Information**

The academy program consists of both DEVELOPMENT and FULL-TIME opportunities.

Both programs follow a similar training schedule, however the Full-Time students receive a scholarship, under a tier scheme for their tuition fees from Peregian Beach College (levies remain payable to the college).

The Development students are full fee-paying students.

Sunshine Coast Sporting Academy Annual Fees*			
Football Academy – Development	\$2,990.00		
Football Academy – Full-Time (scholarship)	\$3,940.00		
Dance Academy – Full-Time (scholarship) and Development	\$4,400.00		
Netball & Basketball Academy – Full-Time (scholarship) and Development	\$4,300.00		

<sup>\*</sup>Subject to change

These fees are non-refundable.

### **Direct Debit Payment Plans**

Payment plans are available for academy fees, with weekly, fortnightly, or monthly instalment options by preapproved Direct Debit Request (DDR).

If you wish to pay fees by instalment, we require the DDR Form to be returned PRIOR to the due date of the term invoice. Fees and charges apply.

# **Annual Fees and Levies for Every Athlete**

# Payable to Peregian Beach College\*

### The Sports Academy Levy

The sports academy levy assists with the costs incurred in running training activities within, and outside of school hours. These costs may include, but are not limited to cleaning, electricity, sports facility maintenance, administration, equipment, transport (to offsite training sessions only) and academy staff development.

#### **General Purpose Levy**

The General-Purpose Levy covers (but is not limited to) the cost of basic classroom resources, sports equipment,

maintenance of the swimming pool, music use licenses, musical instruments, print & digital copy licenses, Screenrights & Performance licenses and student accident insurance.

### **Technology Levy**

The Technology Levy provides for the cost of maintaining services, wi-fi, microwave link, optic fibre, internet access, hardware such as Interactive Touch TV's, standard TVs, iMacs, iPads, and desktop computers. The levy also contributes to the cost for internet security, software and online licenses for students.

### **Camp & Activity**

College camps and activities (excursions/incursions) provide a range of personal and learning experiences differentiated for age, ability, subject matter and interest. These form an important part of the school curriculum and are compulsory to attend. Individual camps and activities will be invoiced when permission forms are distributed and are to be paid on submission. The above table can be used as a guide for each year level. Please note that camp and activity events are subject to change and that parents will always be provided with sufficient notice for dates and costs. Senior students may incur separate fees for specialty subjects selected however the total cost of these should not exceed the amounts listed below.

Registration Fee (One off payment)	\$150.00
Enrolment Fee (One off payment)	\$250.00
Sports Academy Levy	\$1,100.00
General Purpose Levy	\$500.00
Technology Levy	\$500.00
Camp and Activity (varies for each year level)	\$200.00-\$500.00

The tuitions fees payable for each athlete depend on which tier of scholarship has been offered.

Below is the amount of tuition fees payable once the tier 1, 2 or 3 scholarship has been applied.

	Scholarship Tier – Tuition Fee Payable			
Academic Year	Development	Tier 3 Scholarship	Tier 2 Scholarship	Tier 1 Scholarship
	<b>,</b>	r F	, r	r r
Prep to year 6	\$5,575.00	\$2,787.50	\$1,115.00	\$0.00
Years 7 to 8	\$7,072.00	\$3,536.00	\$1,414.40	\$0.00
Years 9 to 12	\$7,384.00	\$3,692.00	\$1,476.80	\$0.00

Example one. An athlete who has been offered a tier 1 scholarship for the football academy will have the following annual fees:

Total cost of a football academy student on a Tier 1 Scholarship	\$7,940.00
the year. Ample notice will be provided.	\$1,000.00 (estimate)
Tournament and other fixture fees will be invoiced separately throughout	\$1,000.00 (estimate)
Tuition Fee	\$0.00
Camp and Activity (varies for each year level)	\$200.00-\$500.00
Technology Levy	\$500.00
General Purpose Levy	\$500.00
Sports Academy Levy	\$1,100.00
Enrolment Fee (One off payment)	\$250.00
Registration Fee (One off payment)	\$150.00
Football academy	\$3,940.00

Example two. An athlete who has been offered a tier 2 scholarship for the basketball academy, in year 4 will have the following annual fees:

Basketball academy	\$4,300.00
Registration Fee (One off payment)	\$150.00
Enrolment Fee (One off payment)	\$250.00
Sports Academy Levy	\$1,100.00
General Purpose Levy	\$500.00
Technology Levy	\$500.00
Camp and Activity (varies for each year level)	\$200.00-\$500.00
Tuition Fee	\$1,115.00
Tournament and other fixture fees will be invoiced separately throughout the year. Ample notice will be provided.	\$1,000.00 (estimate)
Total cost of a basketball academy student on a Tier 2 Scholarship	\$9,415.00

Example three. An athlete who has been offered a development program for the football academy, in year 7 will have the following annual fees:

Football development program	\$2,990.00
Registration Fee (One off payment)	\$150.00
Enrolment Fee (One off payment)	\$250.00
Sports Academy Levy	\$1,100.00
General Purpose Levy	\$500.00
Technology Levy	\$500.00
Camp and Activity (varies for each year level)	\$200.00-\$500.00
Tuition Fee	\$7,072.00
Tournament and other fixture fees will be invoiced separately throughout the year. Ample notice will be provided.	\$0.00
Total cost of a football development program student	\$13,062.00

<sup>\*</sup>Subject to change